GRE1, GRE2
www.vishay.com Vishay Milwaukee
End of Life May-2025
Revision: 17-Jun-2025 1 Document Number: 31833
For technical questions, contact: vishaymilwaukeeresistor@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
High Power, High Current Grid Resistors,

GRE2 20 000 0.2 to 140 10 ± 365 GRE2JxxxxxK00N0000
GRE2 22 000 0.22 to 154 10 ± 365 GRE2KxxxxxK00N0000
GRE2 24 000 0.24 to 168 10 ± 365 GRE2LxxxxxK00N0000
STANDARD GRE1 “MILL BANK” DESIGNS
GLOBAL MODEL HISTORICAL
MODEL
RESISTANCE
Ω
CURRENT
A GLOBAL MODEL HISTORICAL
MODEL
RESISTANCE
Ω
CURRENT
A
Contact factory for quote - 0.02 525 GRE1JR6480K00N0000 MRCG-23 0.648 100
Contact factory for quote - 0.024 520 Contact factory for quote - 0.705 95
Contact factory for quote - 0.028 480 GRE1JR7560K00N0000 MRCG-24 0.756 90
Contact factory for quote - 0.034 440 Contact factory for quote - 0.85 85
Contact factory for quote - 0.042 400 GRE1JR9000K00N0000 MRCG-25 0.9 85
Contact factory for quote - 0.048 370 GRE1J1R000K00N0000 MRCG-26 1 80
Contact factory for quote - 0.059 330 Contact factory for quote MRCG-27 1.2 73
Contact factory for quote - 0.074 300 GRE1J1R400K00N0000 MRCG-28 1.4 65
Contact factory for quote - 0.087 275 GRE1J1R550K00N0000 MRCG-29 1.55 65
Contact factory for quote - 0.099 255 GRE1J1R798K00N0000 MRCG-30 1.798 60
Contact factory for quote - 0.115 235 Contact factory for quote - 1.82 60
Contact factory for quote - 0.148 210 Contact factory for quote - 2.02 57
GRE1JR1600K00N0000 MRCG-13 0.16 200 GRE1J2R128K00N0000 MRCG-31 2.128 55
GRE1JR1820K00N0000 MRCG-14 0.182 185 GRE1J2R600K00N0000 MRCG-32 2.6 50
GRE1JR2170K00N0000 MRCG-15 0.217 185 Contact factory for quote - 2.94 47
Contact factory for quote - 0.24 165 GRE1J3R224K00N0000 MRCG-33 3.224 45
GRE1JR2450K00N0000 MRCG-16 0.245 170 Contact factory for quote - 3.92 40
Contact factory for quote - 0.267 160 GRE1J3R968K00N0000 MRCG-34 3.968 40
GRE1JR2770K00N0000 MRCG-17 0.277 150 GRE1J5R100K00N0000 MRCG-35 5.1 35
GRE1JR3240K00N0000 MRCG-18 0.324 155 Contact factory for quote - 6.16 32
GRE1JR3600K00N0000 MRCG-19 0.36 140 GRE1J6R592K00N0000 MRCG-36 6.592 30
GRE1JR4160K00N0000 MRCG-20 0.416 135 Contact factory for quote - 7.8 28
Contact factory for quote - 0.421 120 GRE1J8R192K00N0000 MRCG-37 8.192 28
Contact factory for quote - 0.468 125 Contact factory for quote - 9.36 26
GRE1JR4780K00N0000 MRCG-21 0.478 115 GRE1J10R24K00N0000 MRCG-38 10.24 25
GRE1JR5520K00N0000 MRCG-22 0.552 110 GRE1J12R88K00N0000 MRCG-39 12.88 20
Contact factory for quote - 0.608 100 GRE1J15R46K00N0000 MRCG-40 15.456 18
GRE1, GRE2
www.vishay.com Vishay Milwaukee

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
APPLICATION FORMS AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION
APPLICATION FORMS WEB LINK
Harmonic Filter Resistors www.vishay.com/doc?49889
Load Bank Resistors www.vishay.com/doc?49893
Dynamic Braking Resistors www.vishay.com/doc?49887
Neutral Grounding Resistors www.vishay.com/doc?49904
APPLICATION NOTES WEB LINK
Determining Nominal Resistance www.vishay.com/doc?21044
Understanding Load Steps and Resolution www.vishay.com/doc?21045
Understanding Tied Live Designs www.vishay.com/doc?21043
OTHER RESISTORS WEB LINK
Wirewound Resistors Guide www.vishay.com/doc?49654
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
Resistor only: GRE1J2R128K00N0000 (GRE1  6500 W  2.128 Ω  10 %  IP00)
Resistor with two high IP20 enclosure: GRE1J2R128K2020000 (GRE1  13 000 W  2.128 Ω  10 %  2-IP20)
Custom resistor with enclosure: GRE2J2R128K2021111 (GRE2-1111  40 000 W  2.128 Ω  10 %  2-IP20)
G R E 1 A 2 R 1 2 8 K 0 0 N 0 0 0 0
GLOBAL
MODEL
(5 digits)

Engineering
controlled internal
document number
GRE1, GRE2
www.vishay.com Vishay Milwaukee
End of Life May-2025
Revision: 17-Jun-2025 8 Document Number: 31833
For technical questions, contact: vishaymilwaukeeresistor@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DERATING CURVE
TEMPERATURE RISE OVER AMBIENT
Standard GRE1Jxxxxx 6500 W grid banks are rated with max. design temperature rise of 375 °C over an ambient.
Continuous Duty Application with Constant Voltage Applied to Resistor
Solid line - GRE1J8R000K00N0000 standard 6500 W, 8 Ω resistor bank
Dotted line - GRE1JR1000K00N0000 standard 6500 W, 0.1 Ω resistor bank
Graph shows the peak element temperature is reached between 100 s and 400 s depending on active mass of material used to achieve
the desired resistance. Different rates of heating occur depending on the active mass used in the design.
Pulse Application with Non-Constant Voltage Applied to Resistor